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il KE:  PETITION FOR RESIDENTIAL *  BEFORE ‘'HE
SONING VARIANCE
3/8 Windtree Valley R&., 450 ft. * ZONING COMMISSIONER
W of York Road

111 Windtree Valley Road * OF BALTIMORE CQOUNTY
7th Election District
3rd Councilmanic District * (Case No. 98-161-A
Wayne Ib. Bryant, et ux
Petitioners ' *

" * +* % -] * * * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative
variance filed by Wayne D. Bryant and Neva A. Bryant, his wife, for that
property known as 111 Windtree Valley Road in the Windtree Valley subdivi-
sion of Baltimore County. The Petitioners/property owners herein seek a
variance from Section 400 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regqulations
(BCZR) to allow an accessory structure {(garage) to be located in the front
yard in lieu of the required rear yard; and to amend the last approval
Final Development Plan for 1ot No. 40 of Windtree Valley. The property
and relief sought are more particularly described on Petitioners' Exh. No.
1, the plat to accompany the Petition.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and
the subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a

public hearing, a decision shall ke rendered based upon the documentation

presented.

: The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by

Section 26-3127 {(b)(1l) of the Baltimcore County Code. Based upon the infor-

2
2

mation available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that the
requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should, therefore, be granted. In the opinion

of the Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits



submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of
Section 307.} of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
BCZR would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

This property is located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area and
is subject to compliance with the recommendations to be made by the Depart-
ment of Environmental Protection and Resource Management (DEPRM), pursuant
to Section 500.14 of the BCZR, upon completion of their findings. The
relief granted herein shall be conditioned upeon Petitioners' compliance
with said findings.

Pursuant to +the posting of the property and the provisions of both
the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and
for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this ZE day of November 1997, that the Petition for a Residen-
tial Variance from Section 400 of the BCZR to allow an accessory structure
{(garage) to be located in the front yard, in lieu of the required rear
vard; and to amend the lagt approved Final Development Plan for lot No, 40
of Windtree Valley, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the
following restrictions:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioners are herehy made aware
that proceeding at this time is at their own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners
would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original
conditiecn.

2. The Petitioners shall not allow or cause the
accessory structure te be converted to a second
dwelling unit and/or apartment. The garage shall

contain no living or sleeping quarters, and no
kitchen or bathroom facilities.



3. Whnen applying for a building permit, the
site plan filed must reference this case and set
forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at N WidoTaee VAliey  Roao
which is presently zoned Re. §

This Petition shall be flied with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
' The undersignad, legal owner(s) of the property situate In Baltimore County and which is deseribed in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part herect, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 4 O, @ng) To PERMIT Pr

,F’r&or’osep ficcrzseony STRUCTURE (ﬁr Gﬂﬂm—e) 1o BE LocrED IN THEFRONT
YARD IN LIBY OF THE REAUVIRED REAR (ARD AND To AMEWD THE
LRST APPROVED FIN AL DEVELSFMEWT FLAN Fop. LoT 40 OF winbTRee vnuuz/

of the Zoning Regufaiions of Baltimoré Coumnty, to the Zoning Law of Baltimere County; for the following reascns: (indicate hardship or
practical difflculty)

See  B(FFD/VIT

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County

1

1/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalues of perjury. that 3jwe are tre
lagal owner(s) of the property which is the subject of thls Petition

.Contract Purchaser/Lessee; Legal Owner(s):
‘ Wayve 0O HRYAXT
{Type or Print Name) {Type or Print Name}

, (ene g 72—
Signature Signature F 4 N

| Aeva A4 ARA4q T

Address (Type or Piint Name)
City State Zipcode Signature V C
Hi10) - -
Attorney for Patillonet . 10 ) 3’1 9- 631 L=
, /1] WmwoTrea, Vpiley
(Type or Prnt Name) Address Phote No
Fankion, 0. 2120
i City State Ziptode
Signature Name, Address and phone number of representative 1o be contacled

Address Phone No Name
Chty State Zipcade . Mdress Phone No
A Public Hearing having been requested and/for feund to be requited, it s ordered by ihe Toning Commissioner of Ballimare Counly, this ___ day of 1%

that 1he wubject matier of this petition be se! for a public hearing , odvertised, ay required by Ihe 2oning Regutations of Balfimore County, in two newspapers of gerera!
eireulatian Inrorghoul Ballimore Counly, and that Ihe property be repoesied.

loning Comimissioner of Bailmore Counly

nsvnm;oa@_%_ oare [ 0[23 9) 7 @ Printed wilh Saybean Ink HEM #: ] 6‘ N

'.' ‘ ot Recycled Paper
L H -
ESTIMATED POSTING DATE: “/0 L/?
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Affidavit Hoenss

Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information hereln given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are competent to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 73] Lo Taee VA LLEY Roao

Address
: /4 akToU, At 2Hro
City State Zp Code

Thalt based upon personat knowledge, the fellowing are the facts upon which Iiwe bas€ the request for an Administrative
Varlance at the abdne address; (ndicate hardahip or practical difticutty)

- Hardship exists if I'build garage in accordance with existing 50' setback I will be within
1' of my well, or over-top my sewage drain fields. Other locations for the proposed
structure (south east corner, south west corner) will either interfere with existing drain
fields or cause removal of large Oak trees. The proposed location is ideal because
ground topography is flat, requires little excavation, and no interruption with existing
trees or other potential erosion problems, The proposed setback change from 50’ to 12'
will allow the structure to most accessible for use, cause no environmental change. and is
the most suitable location on the property. I have discussed the proposal with my
neighbors, and they are not opposed to the location.

-’

That Alfiant(s) acknowledge(s} that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be requited to pay a reposting and advertising fee and

may be required 10 provide additional information,
e 0 BT _Jen/0 WLl
slgnature]
Aleyn A 4 A

(signature)
ftype of print name)

Nty it B BRAr”

{type ot print hame}

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY ALTIMORE, (g wil:
I HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of / 5 gf gé 7 before me, a Notary Public of the Stale
of sz in and for the Coungyaforesaid /personally appeared /%

| V% LJ;,@W > A e bid

the Affiants(s) hercm personally known or s/s[aclnrily identified to me_as such Affianit(s), and made oath in duc form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove sel [orth are true and corre ¢ best of his/herAheir knowl and beliel.

AS WITNESS my hand :'ind Notarial Seal,

Db

date

ROTARY FUBLIC “—"

W Commsen s E I, ECKARD
© BONNI
Y PUBLIC STATE OF MAR“AN@

My Commizsion Expires Ju
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o GE-161-A
Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at | I WioTaes VALLEy Aoso
| which is presentlyzoned 5 ¢ o

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Developmant Management.

' The undersigned, legal ownet(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached

hereto and made a part herecf, hereby petition for a Varlance from Sedtion(s) 8O0 CBLUR ) Te eyt 4
Phepasen Accessony S TRusThras Ca CALAGL) To [a toeATeo s THE PReT
VAAO (& Aitw oFF THe Requineg REANYARRD Swn To A miwn TH- 2457
Aps proy en Fravate Qeeelopie 7 Pl Fors 26T 4o o™ s Taen, YRl By
13

of the Zoning Regufailons of Baltimere County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (Indicate hardship or

_ practical difficuity)

SEE AREIDAVT.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance adverising, posting, atc., upon flling of this petition, and further agree to and are to
ba bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore Colinly adopted pursuant to the Zening Law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declaie and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that Ffwe are the
fegal owner(s) of the property which Is the subjsct of this Petition

+Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner{s):
. 5
. Wavye, 0 BRYAVT
(Type o Print Name) {Type of Print Name}

Signature é{}%ﬁ

AlevA A g1

Addrass {Type or Print Name}

S Lo Mb

City ' State Zipcode Signatute f C
tHi0)- 329. 6312

/1 Wiwginee, |nitey

(Type or Prinl Name) Address Phone No

Signature
4 t

Attorny lor Patitioner.

FankTon, Mo, p XIpW-
. City State Zipcode
Signatwe Name, Address and phone number of :epresentative o be contacted
Address‘ Phone No Name
U
City State Aiptods . Address Fhene No
& Publie Hearing having been requested and/or lound o be requited, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimere County, this ___ day ol T L

that the subject matier of this pelifion be sel for a public hearing , advertised, asraquired by the loning Regulations of Baltfimore Counly, in lwo newspapers of general
elrculation threughout Ballimore Counly, and that the propetly be teposted. !

1eming Commissioner of Ballimore County

REVIEWED BY:_ _ _.__ _ DAJE . . . _ %(Ié Printed with Saybaan tnk MEM & ! (b { "

on Recygied Papor
ESTIMATED POSTING DAIE:
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A.f fidaVit ]Al(lhsnl;ll)lpiglt.r:tive Variance

The tndersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein givett is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent to
testify ithereto In the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

1 L) il Taec e VA Ll Ey Roaes

fankien, P 2120

City Gtate 7Ip Code

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside a

address

That based upon personal knowledge, the fellowing are the facts upon which IAve basé the request for an Administrative
Vatiance at the abdive addiess: (ndicate hardahip or practical diffieulty)

- Hardship exists if ' build garage in accordance with existing 50' setback I will be within

I' of my well, or over-top my sewage drain fields. Other locations for the proposed
structure (south east corner, south west corner) will either interfere with existing drain
fields or cause removal of large Oak trees. The proposed location is ideal because
ground topography is flat, requlres little excavation, and no interruption with existing
trees or other potential erosion problems. The proposed setback change from 50' to 12'

. will allow the structure to most accessible for use, cause no environmental change. and is
the most suitable location on the property. T have discussed the proposal with my
neighbors, and they are not opposed to the location.

v

‘That Affiani(s) acknowledge(s) that If a protest is filed, Al'ﬂani(i) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and
may be fequired 1o provide additional information.

Nesn A BEIIT
{signature)
Aeidn, O WugosZ=

WJay e O AT

(signature)

{type of print ngtne) ttype or prnt name}
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY E TIMORE, yo it:
I HEREBY CERTIFY, this ay of ﬁ' 1@7 before me, mary Public of the State

ofh? , in and for the Co Qy personally appeared
% D Al +

the A.l’flan!s(s) herem personally known or sansfacloniy identified to me as such Affianti(s), and madc oath in duc form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and cotrect best of histher/their knowledg€3nd beliel.

AS WITNES})mnd ﬂlnﬁotanal Seal.

dale

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

2
5_
N
g
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Zoning Description:

Zoning Description for 111 Windtree Valley, Parkton Maryland, HENCE 4B FT WEST ALON (-
THE SOUTH SIDE oF LWIMDTREE RD,
Beginning at the junction of North York Road and Windtree Valley, 4ust south of the 7th

District elementary school, is the development of Windtree Valley.” 111 Windtree is

located at the end of the second cul-de-sac west of the for mentioned junction, and is the

last lot (#40) in the cul-de-sac. Being know and designated as Lot No 40, as shown on

the Plat entitled "Windtree Valley" which plat is recorded among the Land Records of

Baltimore County in Plat Book SM N0.60, folio 004,
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Baltimore County
Department of Permits and
Development Management

Development Processing
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning requlations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one

newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs

associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and

should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLDD JABLON, DIRECTGR

e L e e ) 40 T T S S P P i ke dar ke o e e S . T . b T i T S S ——

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: 1 (; (

Petitioner: ‘—%ﬁv AT
{

Location: __UI\ WD TREE. /oLLEY RD.

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME: WAYNE D.  BRYANT

ADDRESS : ) (WD Theee VALLEY Hoan
f’a-&kTou, +1 ALy Lar ) 2 HYO

PHONE NUMBER: (Hi10) ~ 329 ep1al

AJ:ggs

(Revised 09/24/96)

-16-
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""BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAAID -
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE R No. ﬁ A ij: f’: g 6.

Lo
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT ?SV\ o\

i T :
pate_ 1 @ ] 37 ACCOUNT k/m‘ bibo

AMOUNT s ‘C}O ! 00

oY ANT

FOR: ‘ ‘i%\%:& Vﬂ'ﬂ\‘“’ AMEEAL,

i k DISTRIBUTION " \ .. 9-8”"/,@1—"‘

WHITE - CASHIER PINK, - AGENCY °. ' YELLOW CUSTOMEH)_ o

Rey
o

Bl
5l

PRTERS A
NI R WS T B T T
0 OARHTER WA iR bt

aiot

i,

i

DURLL AN TRl REme iy
b M
{44450

HORGE

Bairimre fonby. dorvlad 7

CASHIER'S VALIDATION
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Case #* 9g- /¢ 1- A

-CERTIFICATE OF’OSTING ¢
RE: CaseNo.:. 98- |G- A
Petitioner/Developer:
Wave O. B@‘/(HJI‘"
Date of Hearing/(.llosi.h'g: H / 17 / 97
Baltimore County Department of Tﬂ*ﬂm 15 “1 .
Permits and Development Management ) & G b

County Office Building, Room 111 ol \M
.111 West Chesapeake Avenue NV b
Tawson, MD 21204

. PDM_. . -

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens R
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on'the property located at

[ Winpmreese Usiusy 2o,

t

. The sign(s) were posted on L1 / oz / 77

( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

GLL s,

" (Signature of Sign Pdster and Date)

(i ;| € HARD ((’— /%F/:f‘-rda"\.!

(Printed Name)

Y04 Dezcvicwn P,
(Address)

Atesgzai, D 21047
(City, State, Zip Code)

(410) 575 3122
(Telephone Number)

G
o

Sosrere 11/02/97

e il e



Exhibit A m .

Request for Zoning: Administrative Variance ! / o2 } 4 7

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than &

Format for Sign Printing, Black Lettcrs on a White Background:

ZONING NoTICE

Case No.. 98 -[¢) -A
A UBRIPNIE Yo Permir A PRaPOSED

CTRUCTURE. (M) THE FRIWT )/!-?-KD/. (F’RGPGS»EO mrmc-e-)fr\i LI E

A = = 5 e - e S

S~ = Sy

. ACciBs suﬂy

OF T ReQUiRe) REAL meD,

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE Zl(l) IN R_,E;VIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

i7/9

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

996
post2.doc
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SURe, .
gM*ESQ Baltimore County
rxxx & | Department of Permits and

*
&

i$

>

County Office Building

October 31, 1997

é%m

QUT YOUR ADMINIST VE VARIANCE

CASE NUMBER: 98-181-A
111 Windtree Valley Road
S/8 Windtree Valley Road, 450’ W of York Road
7th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: Wayne D. Bryant & Neva A. Bryant
Post by Date: 11/2/97
Closing Date: 11/17/97

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case number and be
directed to 410-887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1.

The Zoning Notice sign must be visible on the property under petition on or before the "Post by Date"
noted above. It should remain there until after the closing date.

The "Closing Date" noted above is the deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public
hearing.

After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner.
He/she may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (¢) order that the matter
be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to a public hearing.

In cases that must go to a public hearing (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order the
Commissioner), notification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time, and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to this
office. ’

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE
FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION ViA
PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE FORWARDED TQO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

- y
LA ;} e g8

-y
e

S
::}:’.r-...,.,-».-..\_,ﬂh_’ M}r,&-\ e e 0

e A

-

Arnold Jablon
Director

c: Wayne & Neva Bryant

nled wilth Soybaan Ink
on Recycied Paper

Development Processing

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204



Baltimoré County Development Processing

: County Office Building
Dep ent of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

November 12, 1997

Mr. and Mrs. Wayne Bryant
111 Windtree Valley Road
Parkton, MD 21120

RE: TItem No.: 161
Case No.: 98-16l-A
Petitioner: Wayne Bryant, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Bryant:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
October 23, 1997. '

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =2oning action regquested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.} are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the propoged
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any gquestions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,

W@M &%M >

fd“
W. Carl Richards, Jr. //
Zoning Supervisor ’

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

: Printed with Soybean (nk
% on fecycled Papar



Maryland Department of Transportation

David L Winstead
Secretary

Parker F. Williams

State Highway Administration Adminvsraor
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore Couhty 11.3.27
Baltimore County Office of ltem No. )./ JLe

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
Very truly yours,
/ +¥ Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.Q. Box 717 + Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baitimore, Maryiand 21202



Office of the Fire Marshal

Db~ KF Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
% W Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
i S (410)887-4880

Arrold Jablon, Director

Zordng Administration and Development Management
Baltimore County Office Building

FTroogson, MDD ZLE 20

MATL STOR- 1105

FE: Froperty OQwner: SEE BELDW
location: DIBTRIBUTION MEETING OF Novembwer 3, 1997
ITtem Mooy See Below Zoming Agenda
Gentlomen:

Fursuant to your reguest, the referenced property  has besn
surveved by this Dureaw and the comments below are applicable and
reaquived to be corvrected or dincorporated into the final nlans for

the properéy.

3. The Fire Marshal’s Office has no comments at this €ime.
IN REFERENCE TQ THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS

156, 157, 158, 159, &5, 168, and 167

FEVIEWER: LT. ROBERT F. SAUERWALD
Fire Mavrshal Office, PHOME 887-4831, MS~1102F
mor File

0N

% Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: November 3, 1997
Dept. of Permits & Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petition (s):
Item Nos. 151, 155, 156, 157, 158, 159, 160 and 167

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3495.,

Prepared by: .//V), W %&‘) =
/A 7~
Division Chief: éﬁjuil (, ' /{émw_/

AFK/IL

CAMSOFFICE\WWINWORD\ZAC\WOQCOM\IS1.DOC
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: November 10, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM Robert W. Bowling, Chief
ureau of Develcper's Plans Review

SUBJEQY': Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for November 10, 1997

Item Nes. 156, 158, 159, é%g) 165,
167, & 168

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: TFile

ZONE1110.NOC
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue

Office of Planning I(fg_sgg:/_zaggyland 21204

November 19, 1997

Mr. and Mrs. Wayne D. Bryant
111 Windtree Valley Road
Parkton, Maryland 21120

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 98-161-A
Property: 111 Windtree Valley Road

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Bryant:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for an Administrative Variance has been granted, with
restrictions, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

e A

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES :mmn
encl.

@ Printed with Soybean ink

on Recycled Paper
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